## Corrigenda

## Nucleophilic Substitution in Glycerol Derivatives. Reaction of Acylglycerols with Triphenylphosphine and Carbon Tetrachloride

By Rajindra Aneja, Alan P. Davies, and Jeffery A. Knaggs

J.C.S. Chem. Comm., 1973, 110.

On p. 110, r.h.s., first structure in formulae should read:

On p. 111, l.h.s., line 3, percentage of (VII) should read: 3.0%.

## Synthesis of Isothiazolo[2,3-a]pyridinium Salts

J.C.S. Chem. Comm., 1973, 150.

The name of the first author of this communication should read: GRAHAM G. ABBOT.

## Conversion of N-2'-Chloroallylanilines into 2-Methylindoles

By Brian McDonald, Angus McLean, and George R. Proctor

J.C.S. Chem. Comm., 1973, 208.

On p. 209, formulae, structure (IX) should read: